HB1233/510214/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1233</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Holmes" and substitute "<u>Holmes</u>, <u>Attar, Barve, Boyce, Ciliberti, Fraser–Hidalgo, Harrison, Healey, Jalisi, Lafferty, Lehman, Love, Stein, Stewart, and Wells</u>"; in line 5, after "level" insert "<u>after a certain date</u>"; in line 8, strike "conduct a" and substitute "<u>adopt certain regulations, on or before a certain date, for conducting</u>"; strike beginning with "investigation" in line 9 down through "level" in line 10 and substitute "<u>investigations in accordance with certain requirements</u>"; in line 11, after "include" insert "<u>a summary of</u>"; in line 13, after "notice;" insert "<u>altering a certain definition</u>;"; in the same line, after "defining" insert "<u>a</u>"; and in line 14, strike "terms" and substitute "<u>term</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike "OCTOBER 1" and substitute "JULY 1"; in lines 4 and 5, strike the brackets; in line 5, after the bracket, insert "BEFORE JULY 1, 2020, <u>AND GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO</u>"; in line 6, after "TITLE" insert "<u>ON OR AFTER JULY 1, 2020</u>"; in line 7, strike "On receipt" and substitute "<u>WITHIN 10 BUSINESS</u> DAYS AFTER RECEIPT"; in line 26, strike "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 28, after "WITH" insert "<u>, OR MORE</u> STRINGENT THAN,"; and in line 33, strike "WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS OF" and substitute "<u>AFTER</u>".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 11, inclusive; and in line 13, after "TESTING" insert "<u>A SUMMARY OF</u>".

On page 6, in line 7, after "MEANS" insert ":

HB1233/510214/1 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to HB 1233 Page 2 of 2

(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,";

and in line 8, after "PREVENTION" insert "ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2019; OR

(2) BEGINNING 1 YEAR AFTER THE DATE THAT THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION REVISES THE BLOOD LEAD REFERENCE LEVEL UNTIL 1 YEAR AFTER A SUBSEQUENT REVISION, THE REVISED BLOOD LEAD REFERENCE LEVEL AS DETERMINED BY THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION".

On page 7, in line 8, strike "property has" and substitute "PROPERTY:

<u>**1.**</u> <u>**HAS**</u>";

in lines 9 and 10, strike the brackets; in line 10, strike "on or after" and substitute "<u>BETWEEN</u>"; in the same line, strike "BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2019, OR" and substitute "<u>AND JUNE 30, 2020; OR</u>

2. <u>HAS AN ELEVATED BLOOD LEAD LEVEL</u> DOCUMENTED BY A TEST FOR ELEVATED BLOOD LEAD LEVEL";

in line 12, strike "OCTOBER 1, 2019" and substitute "JULY 1, 2020"; in lines 32 and 33, strike the brackets; in line 33, strike "on or after" and substitute "<u>BETWEEN</u>"; and in line 34, strike "BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2019" and substitute "<u>AND SEPTEMBER 30, 2019</u>".